#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| JKA, Inc. d/b/a DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION |          | 102/19/2010    | CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CVS PHARMACY, Inc.        |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | One CVS Drive             |
| City:           | Woonsocket                |
| State/Country:  | RHODE ISLAND              |
| Postal Code:    | 02895                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77785433 | PORTABLES |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)325-9049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-276-6405

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: FDR Station
Address Line 2: PO BOX 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

| 0510-0009        |
|------------------|
| ohn E. Ottaviani |
| eo/              |
| h                |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0675

900155590

| Date:  | 02/25/2010 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=A034a0d59-22a8-42bc-a72e-17c3a<br>source=A034a0d59-22a8-42bc-a72e-17c3a | . •        |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0676

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JKA, INC. d/b/a DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION, a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at 128 Singleton Street, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, CVS PHARMACY, INC., a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in such trademark registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations in the listed jurisdictions; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 19 day of  $\sqrt{23}$  2010.

By: JKA, INC. d/b/a DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION

Signature: Chuste Wilson
Name: Christine Wilson
Title: NR FINANCE CFO

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

COUNTY OF Providence

On this 19 day of Fabruary, 2010, before me appeared Christine Wilson of JKA, INC.

d/b/a DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified Assignor, with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 15, 2010

LAURIE ELYN TESSIER
Notary Public-State of Rhode Island
My Commission Expires
June 15, 2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0677

PRV 1053814.1

# EXHIBIT A

# **TRADEMARKS**

| Trademark | Registration or<br>Application Number | Registration or Filing Date |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| PORTABLES | 77/785,433                            | July 21, 2009               |

-2-

PRV 1053814.1

**RECORDED: 02/25/2010** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0678** 

p.3